





Local Self Government Department - Engineering Wing - Establishment-Promotion to the cadre of Superintending Engineer - Orders issued. LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EW) DEPARTMENT

Abstract

G.O(Rt) No.3582/2017/LSGD.

AO

AA

18

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram,06/11/2017

Read :- 1.GO(P)No.83/2017/LSGD dtd 01.11.2017 2. G.O (Rt) No. 3580 /2017/LSGD dtd. 06 .11.2017

<u>ORDER</u>

The Select List, 2017 for promotion to the cadre of Superintending Engineer in the Local self Government Engineering Wing was published as per GO read as paper above. The following regular promotion in the cadre of Superintending DCE Engineer in the scale of pay of ₹ 85,000- 1,17,600 are ordered as per Rule 28 (b) (i) Part H, KS& SSI is 1958 with immediate effect in their order of seniority in the said Select List.

hri. M.O. Yusuf, the Executive Engineer, PIU, District Panchayath, 1. Alappuzha, who is included as 1st in the Select List is promoted and posted as Superintending Engineer, Office of the Chief Engineer, LSGD wing in the existing vacancy.

Shri. Joseph Paul. K, Executive Engineer, Thrissur Corporation, who is 2. included as 2nd in the Select List is promoted and posted as Superintending Engineer, Kannur Corporation in the existing vacancy.

Smt. Sheela. G, Executive Engineer, Office of the Superintending 3. Engineer, South Circle, Thiruvananthapuram who is included as 3rd in the Select List is promoted and posted as Superintending Engineer, KSRRDA, vice Shri. Joly Varghese promoted to the post of Chief Engineer as per G.O read as 2nd paper above.

The incumbents shall join forthwith in their respective posts and furnish the RTC to Government without fail.

(By Order of the Governor) T.K. JOSE Principal Secretary to Government

То

1. The Officers concerned (through the Chief Engineer, LSGD)

2. The Chief Engineer, LSGD, / KSRRDA, Thiruvananthapuram.

3. The Superintending Engineer, LSGD South Circle, Thiruvananthapuram.

4. The Secretary, Thrissur/Kannur Corporation.

5. The Secretary, PIU, Alappuzha.

6. The Accountant General (A&E/Audit) of Kerala, Thrissur.

7. The District Treasury Officer/Sub Treasury Officer concerned

(through the Chief Engineer).

8. The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.

9. The Web & New Media, I & PRD.

10. Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded/By Order (leon

Section Officer